



.....

Date February 27, 2012

An Ordinance entitled, "AN ORDINANCE to amend the Official Zoning Map of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, set forth in Section 134-277 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, 2000, by rezoning and changing the district classification of certain property located in the vicinity of 4975 Hubbell Road from the A-1 Agricultural District to a Limited M-1 Light Industrial District classification",

which was considered and voted upon under Roll Call No.12-\_\_\_\_\_ of February 27, 2012; again presented.

that the rule requiring that an Moved by \_\_\_\_\_ ordinance must be considered and voted on for passage at two Council meetings prior to the meeting at which it is to be finally passed be suspended, that the ordinance be placed upon its final passage and that the ordinance do now pass.

ORDINANCE NO.

NOTE: Waiver of this rule is requested by Ed Van Boord, Registered Agent, Thermo King Sales & Service

FORM APPROVED:

Mich

DUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE		
COWNIE							
COLEMAN					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereb		
GRIESS					certify that at a meeting of the City Council o said City of Des Moines, held on the above date		
HENSLEY					among other proceedings the above was adopted.		
MAHAFFEY							
MEYER					<ul> <li>IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year firs above written.</li> </ul>		
MOORE							
TOTAL							
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED				PPROVED			

Mayor

City Clerk



Rauh, Diane <dirauh@dmgov.org>

## Request to add to the agenda of the 02/27/2012 public hearing

1 message

## EdV <EdV@tkdsm.com>

To: CityClerk@dmgov.org

Tue, Feb 14, 2012 at 10:27 AM

Hello,

Our rezoning request was listed (item # 25) on yesterday's (02/13/2012) Des Moines City Council Meeting agenda.

As this process moves forward to the Public Hearing on 02/27/2012 – we request consideration to have the final reading waived (in the event that 6 of 7 Council Members approve the application).

neted

I also noticed that the agenda from yesterday's meeting had our address as **4875** Hubbell – Des Moines, IA ... our application is for **4975** Hubbell – Des Moines ... the legal description of the property as listed on the previous notices from the Planning & Zoning Commission has been correct but, the street number was not. This is the first time I noticed this discrepancy.

l attached a copy of our application and receipt of the application for reference.

Please let me know if our request can be added to the agenda and if there are any concerns or questions.

Thank You,

Ed Van Boord

**Registered Agent** 

Thermo King Sales & Service, Inc.

4975 Hubbell Avenue

Des Moines, Iowa 50317

Ph: 515-262-9317

Fax: 515-262-0071

email: <u>edv@tkdsm.com</u>

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit <u>http://www.symanteccloud.com</u>

## Rezoning Application.pdf

**REZONING APPLICATION** & ZONING COMMISSION MEETING APPLICATION DUE FOR THE THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED AT TIME OF FILING (230.00 +14.00 ZON200 12/20/2011 82972 Case Number Rezoning For + Notification Cost emplication Conference by Name, Date Damimul Pro 244.00 ALL INFORMATION SHOULD BE TYPED OR HAND-LETTERED IN INE. THE COMPLETED FORM, REQUIRED DOCUMENTS AND FILING FEE ARE SUBMITTED TO THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, ARGONNE ARMORY, 602 HAST 1ST STREET. Dist. / Parcel Number(s) ( 060 /08923-5/8-000 Geo Parcel Number(s) (7923-15-377-00 1.Legal Description of Property to be Rezoned (or attached hereto): BEG 136.11F W& 133.31F NOF SE COR W261 THN SELY 1795 . ९ 540. NLY 551.68F 145E NE CITY OF DES MOINE 14 'SW TO POB SE 602 Robert D. Ray Drive Des Moines - Iowa 50309 as can be obtained from the Building Department 2.Street Address : If parcel is vacant, (515) 283-4200 4975 NE HUBBELL 2.Size of Property (in scres or square feet): \_3,555 ACRES 3:49PH Dec 20/11 A.Present Zoning Classification: A-1\_ Projosed Zoning Classification: M. 1 00-0001 003 PCT2 #02206 CLERK SAs Owner(s) of this property, the following condition(s) are agreed to as pair of this recoming application: NO ADALT BOOK STORE REFERENCE 4975 HUBBELL REZONE FEE \$130.00 REFERENCE 4975 HUBBELL REZONE FEE B.Description of Project and include a site plan - (Location of existing and/or proposed buildings and parking ). \$100.00 4975 HUBBELL WE HAVE TWO AUST ASSES IN THE SAME AD ADA SO GT. FACTLETY. SEE ATTACHES LETTE REFERENCE \$14.00 RUCENTER WE HAVE H SERVICE BAIS, SALES & SUPPLET NOTICE FEE FROM THEERO KENG & SHOREWOOK THE PROPERT THE SOUTH END OF. DEFICES THERE IS A CELL TOWER LOCATED CHECK \$244.00 Nobbe 12-20-11 7. Applicant: Jetter date - Thank You for your business -56317 4975 AURABUL AVENUE state zio code dty 7.63.421.2505 ( area code ) phone number B.Qvener (if different from opplicant) VSI EVE Zawa \$0317 Reales HUBBALL 45 rio code ·262-9317 515 ( annai code ) stàcine n RSBAUGE 12/28/02 Planned Bi 1.1 الإيراني (يوريونيوني) المائي والمناز الأوريان. الأوراني محمور والانتخار التي الأوراني المناز المنطقة ال